on such terms and conditions as approved by the Board 
of Directors and as recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee during the Meeting and set 
out in clauses A to E below :

A. 	 Period of Appointment: 01st May, 2022 to  
31st May, 2024.

B. Salary: INR 65,83,500/- (Indian Rupees Sixty-Five 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 
for the period commencing from the 1st May, 2022 to 
31st May, 2023.

Increment per annum may be recommended by 
the Nomination & Remuneration Committee and 
approved by the Board of Directors. 

C. Perquisites: In addition to Salary, a basket of 
allowances/ perquisites upto INR 31,18,500/- (Thirty 
One Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred only) 
for the period commencing from 1st May, 2022 to 
31st May, 2023 and increment per annum as may be 
recommended by the members of the Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee subject to the approval 
of the Board which will include perquisites of

[...]

on such terms and conditions as approved by the Board 
of Directors and recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee during the Meeting and set 
out in clauses A to E below :

A. 	 Period of Appointment: 01st May, 2022 to 31st May, 
2024

B. 	 Salary: INR 63,52,500/- (Indian Rupees Sixty-Three 
Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for 
the period commencing from the 1st May, 2022 to  
31st May, 2023

Increment per annum may be recommended by 
the Remuneration Committee and approved by the 
Board of Directors. 

C. 	 Perquisites: In addition to Salary, a basket of 
allowances/ perquisites upto INR 26,56,500/- (Indian 
Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Five 
Hundred only) for the period commencing from 
1st May, 2022 to 31st May, 2023 and increment per 
annum as may be recommended by the members 
of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
subject to the approval of the Board which will include 
perquisites of rent-free furnished accommodation